
    

Date Day Event Competition Time Notes

Mar 1 Sat First Day to post GHIN

Mar 25       Tue Cascade Tee Times

Apr  1 Tue Cascade Criss Cross Tee Times

Choose the best score from 1 or 18, 2 or 17, 3 or 16, 

etc. So you have a total of 9 scores. Subtract 1/2 

Apr 8 Tue Cascade Low Gross/Low Net Tee Times Total of odd holes, Gross &  Net (minus 1/2 HCP)

Apr  15 Tue Grandmother's Tournament Stableford, points 8:12 Mod Shotgun General Meeting and Lunch

Apr 22 Tue Olympic Even Holes Out Tee Times Total of odd holes, Gross &  Net (minus 1/2 HCP)

Apr 29 Tue Play Away Kitsap Invite Cascade closed for Tournament

May 6 Tues Cascade Alternate Country Tee Times

Select hole 1 or 10, 2 or 11, or 3 or 12, etc, until you 

have 9 holes. Subtract 1/2 Handicap.

May 13 Tue Memorial Tournament

Partners-9holes 

Scramble, 9 holes Tee Times Please turn in score card to tournament chair(s)

Back Nine Start 5/19 - 5/22

May 19 Mon TOP - Lakeland Village Match Play

May 20 Tue Cascade Hate "Em

Tee Times          Back 

9 Start

Before  teeing off select 2 holes that you hate.  

Subtract those holes from your total score.

May 27 Tue Olympic T's & F's Tee Times

Total scores for holes starting with T or F, (2, 3, 4, 5, 

10, 12,13,14,15) Gross & Net minus 1/2 Hdc. 

Jun 3 Tue Team Tournament/ Eclectic 1

4 person teams, 

Gross & Net Awards Mod Shotgun 8:06 Meeting and Lunch

Jun 8-13 Sun-Fri Women Gone Wild Victoria, B.C. Join us for a fun time! Email Cindy Garfein.

Back Nine Start 6/9 - 6/13

Jun 10 Tue Cascade / Eclectic 2 Sub Par Three Holes

TeeTimes                

Back 9 Start                                     

Substitute par for  your 3 worst holes, subtract your 

full handicap

Jun 17 Tue Olympic Mutt & Jeff Tee Times 

Total scores on Par 3's and par 5's + hole 10.  

subtract 1/2 Hdc.

Jun 24 Tue Cascade / Eclectic 3 Better Nine TeeTimes

Best score on either your front nine or back nine.  

Subtract 1/2 Hdc.

Jun 30 Mon TOP White Horse Match Play

Back Nine Start Jun 30 - Jul 4
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Jul 1 Tue SOS Tournament 1/Eclectic 4 Partners Match Play

Tee Times            

Back 9 Start Turn Scorecards in to Tournament manager

Jul 8 Tue SOS Tournament 2/ Eclectic 5 Partners Match Play TeeTimes Turn Scorecards in to Tournament manager

Jul 15 Tues Canned Food Drive Individual Play Tee Times Donation Envelope at Check-in

Back Nine Start 7/21 - 7/25

Jul 21 Mon TOP Meadowmeer Match Play

Jul 22 Tue Cascade / Eclectic 6 Beat the Champ

Tee Times           

Back 9 Start

All players whose net scores are lower than the Club 

Champ's net score share equally in sweeps money. 

Jul 29 Tue Olympic   Low Net + Putts Tee Times

Keep score for each hole & keep track of putts, 

subtract your full handicap, then add your putts to 

Aug  5    Tue

Club Championship 1 /Eclectic 

7

Medal Play - First 

Round Tee Times - Posted for you as"Tournament" score

Aug 12 Tue

Club Championship 2 /Eclectic 

8

MedalPlay-Second 

round 8:06 Mod Shotgun

Posted for you as "Tournament"Score, luncheon 

after golf.

Aug 18 Mon TOP Madrona Links Match Play

Aug 19 Tue Cascade / Eclectic 9 Last Five, First Four Tee Times

Total holes 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13            Subtract 

1/2 handicap

Aug 26 Tue Olympic ONES Tee Times

Add scores for holes beginning with the letters 

O,N,E,S (1, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 16, 17, 18) Subtract 1/2 

Sep 2 Tue ASB Tournament

6/6/6 Alternate 

Shot,Scramble, BB Tee Times

Sep 9 Tue Cascade First 4/Last 5 Tee Times

Add scores for holes  1, 2, 3, 4, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 

subtract 1/2 handicap.

Sep 16 Tue Cascade Odd Holes Out Tee Times

Total scores for Even Holes only.                                 

Subtract 1/2 Handicap. 

Sep 18 Mon TOP Gold Mountain Match Play

Sep 22 Mon TOP Dungeness Fun Day

Sep 23 Tue Play Away Husky Invitational Cascade closed for Tournament

Sep 30 Tue Captain's Cup Tournament Partners- Best Ball 8:12 Mod Shotgun End of season awards and lunch after golf.

Nov 14 Fri Last day posting to GHIN

October-November-December-January-Febuary-March 2024-2025 Women's tee times are scheduled.


